Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

101020560

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	,0000
	Please record the attached original documents or convithered
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Visco Technologies, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership Corporation-State	
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Average Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached the second	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,231,130 Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Kennedy, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP 3000 Two Logan Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 18th & Arch Streets	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phila State: PA Zip: 19103	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Paul J. Kennedy Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Sover sheet, a achments, and document: Signature Sover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 Maki documents to be

02/12/2002 ANHHED1 00000180 2231130

0) FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0943

~	
PENNSMIVANIA DEPARTMEN CORPORATION BURE	
Articles of Amendment-Dom	estic Corporation
CISPACNAL CONTRACTOR C	
2741511 X Broncos Corporation Conjugate Corporation (
Roger N. Huggins . Esquire	Procurement will be returned to the name and address to under to
No. 1. se	the left,
119 N. High Street	
Alest Chester, PA 19380	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The name of the corporation is	As frelating to articles of amendments, the or
ti amend its articles, hereby states that	As frelating to articles of amendments, the or
The name of the corporation is Visco Technologies. Inc. The randiless of this corporation's entrent registered office in commercial registered office provider and the county of vertice corect the following information to conform to the records of	in this Commonwealth or the name of its is (the Department is her by authorized to the Department). State Zip County
the name of the corporation is Visco Technologies. Inc. The taraddiess of this corporation's cuttent registered office is commercial registered office provider and the county of venue correct the tollowing information is conform to the records of (a) Norther and Street (a) E. Uwchlan Avenue, Suite 412, E.	in this Communication of the name of its is the Department is her by authorized to the Department. State Zip County xton, PA 19341 Chest County
the name of the corporation is Visco Technologies. Inc. The tariabless of this corporation's entent registered office is commental registered office proceder and the county of venue correct the following information to conform to the records of fair Norther and Street. On Significant Complex and Street. On E. Uwch Jan Avenue, Suite 412, E. INAME of Complexed Registered Office Provider. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. Pennsylvania Corporation Law of 1988, as the date of its incorporation.	in this Communication of the name of its is the Department is her by authorized to the Department. State Zip County xton, PA 19341 Chest County
The name of the corporation is Visco Technologies, Inc. The randifices of this corporation's entrent registered office in commercial registered office procider and the county of venue correct the following information to conform to the records of (a) Norther and Street (b), 5. E. Uwchlan Avenue, Suite 412, E. (b) Norther and Commercial Registered Office Provider. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. Pennsylvania Corporation Law of 1988, as	in this Communice earth or the name of rising the Department is hereby authorized to the Department. Nate Zip County xton, PA 19341 Chest County amended.

MINI

TRADEMARK REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0944 200182-1332

DSC B 15.19. 4 4914 2

- to Class know at the following:
 - The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa C.S. a 1914 as and the or a 4914 at
- X. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. 8 1914(c) or 8 5014(b).
- " Thick and it appropriate, complete one of the following
- [1X] The amendment adopted by the emperation, set forth in full, is as follows

Change of name from Visco Technologies, Inc., to Rheologics, Inc.

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereso and made a pair liter of

- * Check if the amendment recipies the Articles:
 - The restated Articles of Incorporation supercode the original articles and all amendments thereto

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has gaused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

**

23rd Juyof October

2001

なるでする

Visco Technologies, Inc.
Name of Corporation

Signature

President

*Title

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0945

(Rev. 03/01) TDADEMA	TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Visco Technologies, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rheologics, Inc. & Internal Address: Suite 412 Street Address: 15 E. Uwchlan Ave. City: Exton State: PA Zip: 19341	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Additional name	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10/23/01	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,231,130	
Additional number(s) at		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Paul J. Kennedy, Esquire		
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP 3000 Two Logan Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 18th & Arch Streets	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Phila State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Kennedy Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, a pachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0946